NYS - Real Property System
County of Suffolk

School District - 473812 Mattitck-Cutch Ufsd

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

19950 MUNICIPAL RAILROAD

41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41640 VOL. FIRE & AMBULANCE WORKERS
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 456

RPTL 458-a

RPTL 466-c, 466-f, 466-j
AG-MKTS L 305

AG MKTS L 306

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL S499-qqqq

Number of
Exemptions

45
0
45

70,433,182

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

725,506
13,134
44,130

8,914,980
983,805
621,860

1,032,308

62,049

12,397,772
0
12,397,772

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/30/2020 13:12:59
8,698,498

Percent of Value
Exempted

1.03
0.02
0.06
12.66
1.40
0.88
1.47
0.09

17.60
0.00
17.60

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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