Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File S495 Exemption Impact Report School District Summary

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/30/2020 13:12:59
Total Assessed Value 8,698,498

Equalized Total Assessed Value 70,433,182

School District - 473812 Mattitck-Cutch Ufsd

Exemption Code	Exemption Name	Statutory Authority	Number of Exemptions	Total Equalized Value of Exemptions	Percent of Value Exempted
19950	MUNICIPAL RAILROAD	RPTL 456	1	725,506	1.03
41124	ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB	RPTL 458-a	1	13,134	0.02
41640	VOL. FIRE & AMBULANCE WORKERS	RPTL 466-c, 466-f, 466-j	1	44,130	0.06
41720	AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT	AG-MKTS L 305	13	8,914,980	12.66
41730	AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS	AG MKTS L 306	4	983,805	1.40
41834	ENHANCED STAR	RPTL 425	5	621,860	0.88
41854	BASIC STAR 1999-2000	RPTL 425	19	1,032,308	1.47
47100	Mass Telecomm Ceiling	RPTL S499-qqqq	1	62,049	0.09
Total Exempti System Exem	ons Exclusive of ptions:		45	12,397,772	17.60
Total System Exemptions:			0	0	0.00
Totals:			45	12,397,772	17.60

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:	
ranount, it unit, attributuate to paymente in nea or taxeer	